EDINBURGH SOUTH CONSTITUENCY

Electorate
Total Votes cast

Turnout 2007 (%)

Turnout 2003 (%)
Turnout 1999 (%)
Change in turnout 2003-07 (%)

Successful Candidate

Majority

Candidate

Mike PRINGLE
Donald ANDERSON

Robert Andrew HOLLAND
Gavin BROWN

Scottish Parliament Election 3rd May 2007

57621
33976

59.0

52.1
62.3
6.9

Mike PRINGLE

Scottish Liberal Democrats
1929

Party

Scottish Liberal Democrats
Scottish Labour Party

Scottish National Party (SNP)
Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Spoiled Papers

Votes

11398
9469

6117
5589

1403

% of poll
(2007)

35.0
29.1
18.8
17.2

Elections

Party
% of poll
(2003)

32.1
31.6
14.1
16.6

Edinburgh

% of poll
(1999)

22.3
36.9

23.5
15.8
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