

Party

EDINBURGH SOUTH CONSTITUENCY

Electorate	57621
Total Votes cast	33976
Turnout 2007 (%)	59.0
Turnout 2003 (%)	52.1
Turnout 1999 (%)	62.3
Change in turnout 2003-07 (%)	6.9

Successful Candidate Mike PRINGLE

Scottish Liberal Democrats

Majority 1929

Candidate	Party	Votes	% of poll (2007)	% of poll (2003)	% of poll (1999)
Mike PRINGLE Donald ANDERSON	Scottish Liberal Democrats Scottish Labour Party	11398 9469	35.0 29.1	32.1 31.6	22.3 36.9
Robert Andrew HOLLAND Gavin BROWN	Scottish National Party (SNP) Scottish Conservative and Unionist	6117 5589	18.8 17.2	14.1 16.6	23.5 15.8

Spoiled Papers 1403



